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Letter from the Chairman

A successful mission requires a team effort, and it’s the same 
with LOWPAC. Every contribution, no matter the size, is a 
critical part of our company’s success.

This year, your contributions have enabled us to advocate 
for policies that protect jobs, foster innovation, and strengthen 
our collective success. However, just like in any operation, 
the job isn’t finished when the first objective is achieved. 
Sustained effort is what turns progress into victory.

Looking ahead to 2025, our mission remains clear: to amplify 
our voices, build even stronger alliances, and protect the 
opportunities that allow all of us to thrive. This requires 
everyone’s engagement; it’s a team effort. When everyone 
leans in, the results are undeniable.

If you haven’t already, I encourage you to join this important effort by becoming a LOWPAC 
contributor as we chart the course for the year ahead. Think of it as rallying to a common 
objective—a way to stand shoulder to shoulder with your colleagues and ensure we all 
have the resources and influence to succeed.

Together, we’ve made great strides, and with your continued support, I know we can 
achieve even more. Let’s build on the momentum of this past year and make 2025 a 
year to remember.

“�The strength of the team is each individual member. The strength of each member  
is the team.” – Phil Jackson

The mission is clear, the objective is in sight, and the call to action is now.

With gratitude and determination,

Joe McFarland, LOWPAC Chair

“�As we close the chapter on 2024 and step into the opportunities of 2025, I 
want to take a moment to reflect on our achievements as we prepare for 
the challenges ahead. Serving as the LOWPAC Chairman this past year has 
been a tremendous honor, and I’m grateful for the unwavering commitment 
many of you have shown in advancing the causes that keep Lowe’s strong 
and resilient.”
Joe McFarland, EVP of Stores
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LOWPAC Advisory Committee

DAVID GREEN
VP, Tax

SARAH DODD
SVP, Global Merchandising

JOE MCFARLAND
LOWPAC Chair; EVP, Stores

SCOTT DRAHER
VP, Asset Protection

KATHY HIGGINS
VP, Technology  

Corporate Services

JOEL COGDELL
President, South Division 

DEAN SCHWARTZ
SVP, GMM Home Décor

The LOWPAC Advisory Committee provides strategic guidance and support 
in the governance and internal advocacy for LOWPAC.  Key responsibilities 
include engagement and education on behalf of LOWPAC with their peers, 
periodic assessment of the criteria for candidate support, and guidance on 
LOWPAC engagement with eligible associates. 

COLLEEN GEE
LOWPAC Co-Chair;  
RVP, North Division
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CRITERIA FOR RECIPIENTS

LOWPAC contributes only 
to congressional, state 
and local candidates, not 
presidential
We contribute to congressional, 
state and local candidates 
(in certain states), as well as 
Political Action Committees 
(PACs) and Party Committees. 
We regularly evaluate our 
political giving. As we assess 
candidates and elected officials, 
we will continue to rely on our 
established criteria and the 
actions of those we consider 
supporting.

LOWPAC backs candidates 
who understand our issues
LOWPAC primarily engages with 
federal and state candidates who 
are influential on the issues that 
matter to us. LOWPAC receipts 
and disbursements are publicly 
reported through the Federal 
Election Commission (FEC).  

Associates’ personal  
contributions fund 
100% of LOWPAC
Our associates have a 
vested interest in supporting 
candidates who understand 
the issues that impact our 
company. Contributions are 
100% voluntary.

Constituency
Candidate’s presence 

within the district

Key Issues
Candidate’s position 

on policy issues

Rank + Stature
Candidate’s ability 

to make a difference 
within government

Viability
Candidate’s ability to 

succeed

Integrity
Candidate’s values
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LOWPAC is 100% funded by Lowe’s associates’ personal contributions to 
financially support candidates who understand issues of importance  
to Lowe’s and our associates.

POLITICAL EXPENDITURES

RECIPIENT
FROM 

CORPORATE
FROM 

LOWPAC

Presidential Candidates

Congressional Candidates

State & Local Candidates (certain states, e.g. NC)

PACs & Party Committees

Trade Associations, Chambers of Commerce, 527’s, and 501 (c) (4)’s

Issue Coalitions & Campaigns

  Made contributions in 2024
  Contributions not allowed per Lowe's Company policy

CONTRIBUTION SOURCES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:
$826,100

  Democrat: $371,400

  Republican: $375,300

  Other: $79,400 

STATE vs FEDERAL 
CONTRIBUTIONS

30% 
State

CASH ON HAND  
AT YEAR END

$149,145 
12/31/2024

$374,283 
1/1/2024

70% 
Federal
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LOWE’S EMPLOYEE RELIEF FUND
Lowe’s will match every dollar you contribute to LOWPAC with a contribution to Lowe’s Employee 
Relief Fund (LERF). The fund helps Lowe’s associates who have been affected by devastating events, from 
natural disasters or medical events to a death in the family. By contributing, you help your company and your 
fellow associates in need.

LOWE’S $1 TO $1 MATCH RAISED IN 2024: $568,286

In addition to Lowe’s committing $2 million dollars to 
support California wildfire relief, associates hosted sev-
eral disaster brigade events passing out needed sup-
plies to those affected. –Corvina, CA

Lowe’s partnered with homebuilders and 
community organizations to construct and 
deliver 100 tiny homes for Hurricane Helene 
survivors. –Charlotte, NC

Lowe’s associates joined forces 
with Samaritan’s Purse helping with 
community recovery and cleanup 
for Hurricane Helene victims.  
–Asheville, NC
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Honorable Mention
Region 14 had the largest growth in participation rate out of all of our regions.  

We appreciate your hard work!

CONGRATULATIONS!
2024 Winners
Thank you! Your outstanding participation in LOWPAC helps improve 
Lowe’s for both customers and employees. Take the challenge and help 
your region win in 2025!

R30

R18

R7
R21R4

R1

R2

R27

R3

R15

R12

R5

R14

R14

R8

R8

R6

Region 1 Region 30 Region 6
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KEY ISSUES

Organized Retail 
Crime (ORC)

IRA 
Implementation

Budget and  
Taxes

Technology 
Innovation and 

Data Privacy

Skilled Trades

What does LOWPAC do?

To address issues important to Lowe’s, LOWPAC 

Cultivates stronger alliances with legislators and state regulators, including  
State Attorneys General. 

Increases presence in federal and state policymaking processes. 

�Bolsters relationships with retail and multi-industry trade associations, including  
state trade associations. 

Promotes vital public policy issues for Lowe’s because government touches every part of our 
business. Policies that impact our company include those listed above and many more.
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A LOOK AHEAD: 2025
WORKFORCE – We remain committed to workforce 
policies that address skilled labor shortages and 
strengthen long-term talent pipelines. Expanding the 
skilled trades talent pipeline is crucial to support our 
customers in the construction industry as well as our 
business operations, and we are regularly educating 
policymakers about the efforts of Lowe’s and the 
Lowe’s Foundation to invest in the skilled trades tal-
ent pipeline.   

TAXES – In Washington, DC, several provisions of the 
Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 (TCJA) are set to expire 
at the end of the year, which Congress will need to 
address to avert significant tax increases for individ-
uals and businesses.   This will be a priority focus for 
Congress in Washington, DC this year, and we will 
remain engaged to assess impact of various propos-
als on the company, our customers and the commu-
nities we serve.  

TRADE – In 2025, tariffs and trade actions will be 
a significant focus of the Trump Administration in 
Washington, DC. We will have to navigate proposals, 
new and expanded tariffs and ongoing trade  
negotiations that could result in increased costs  
for products.  In collaboration with retail industry 
colleagues, we will educate policymakers about the 
potential adverse impacts of broad-based tariff 
actions on consumer and household goods.

SUSTAINABILITY – Sustainability remains a pri-
ority as new policies, such as Extended Producer 
Responsibility (EPR) for packaging and modernized 
bottle bills, are considered in many states to reduce 
waste and promote recycling. We will also continue 
to engage with the U.S. Department of Energy and 
state energy offices to support home energy effi-
ciency programs under the Inflation Reduction Act 
(IRA), providing customers with rebates for eligible 
products and projects.

COMMUNITY + STORE SAFETY – Organized retail 
crime (ORC) remains a critical concern as large-
scale theft and fraud disrupt communities and 
threaten public safety. Through our engagement 
with elected officials, we will continue to advocate 
for the utilization of advanced security technologies, 
enhanced fraud detection tools, and collaboration 
with law enforcement to combat ORC effectively. 
Safeguarding our associates, customers, and com-
munities remains a top priority in fostering trust and 
security within our stores. In 2025, the government 
affairs team will expand their efforts to include advo-
cating for regulatory measures aimed at preventing 
gift card fraud.

EXTERNAL POLICY ORGANIZATIONS + GROUPS – 
Engaging with external policy organizations, includ-
ing federal and state retail associations will ensure 
that we stay informed on public policy developments 
that may impact our company and our industry, 
allowing us to adapt proactively. Strong relationships 
with these organizations can create opportunities for 
collaboration, advocacy, and influence. Additionally, 
these partnerships can provide avenues to enhance 
credibility and provide a collective voice on key 
issues, strengthening our ability to navigate public 
policy challenges and drive meaningful change.

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE – Artificial intelligence (AI) 
is transforming our business by enhancing personal-
ization, optimizing operations, and improving  
customer experiences. However, its rapid adoption 
has raised concerns regarding privacy, security,  
ethics, and economic impact, prompting various 
public policy proposals at the state and federal 
levels. As these discussions continue to evolve, it is 
essential that we actively engage to provide insights 
on consumer benefits of this emerging technology.
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Appendix
LOWPAC 2024 Contributions to Federal Candidate Committees

CANDIDATE STATE  AMOUNT

Rep. Mary Sattler Peltola (D) AK  $2,500 

Rep. Terrycina Andrea Sewell (D) AL  $5,000 

Rep. James French Hill (R) AR  $4,000 

Rep. Juan Ciscomani, III (R) AZ  $2,500 

Rep. James Manuel Costa (D) CA  $1,500 

Rep. Jimmy Gomez (D) CA  $2,500 

Rep. James Varni Panetta (D) CA  $2,500 

Rep. Susan Ellen Lofgren (D) CA  $2,500 

Rep. Mark Allan Takano (D) CA  $2,500 

Rep. Michelle Park Steel (R) CA  $1,500 

Rep. Charles Michael Thompson (D) CA  $2,500 

Rep. Peter Rey Aguilar (D) CA  $5,000 

Rep. Scott Harvey Peters (D) CA  $1,500 

Rep. Ted W. Lieu (D) CA  $1,500 

Rep. Joseph D. Neguse (D) CO  $2,500 

Rep. John Barry Larson (D) CT  $2,500 

Sen. Lisa LaTrelle Blunt Rochester (D) DE  $5,000 

Rep. Aaron Paul Bean (R) FL  $2,500 

Rep. Darren Michael Soto (D) FL  $1,500 

Rep. Ashley Elizabeth Hinson (R) IA  $2,500 

Rep. Michael Joseph Bost (R) IL  $2,500 

Rep. Bradley Scott Schneider (D) IL  $2,500 

Rep. Erin Suzanne Houchin (R) IN  $2,500 

Rep. Rudolph Chester Yakym, III (R) IN  $2,500 

Rep. Steven Brett Guthrie (R) KY  $2,500 

Rep. Julia Barnhill Letlow (R) LA  $1,500 

Rep. James Michael Johnson (R) LA  $5,000 

Rep. Stephen Joseph Scalise (R) LA  $5,000 

Rep. Troy Anthony Carter, Sr. (D) LA  $1,500 

Rep. Katherine Marlea Clark (D) MA  $5,000 

Rep. Richard Edmund Neal (D) MA  $2,500 

Sen. Angela Deneece Alsobrooks (D) MD  $2,500 

Sen. Angus Stanley King, Jr. (I) ME  $4,500 

Rep. Lisa Carmella McClain (R) MI  $2,500 

Rep. Timothy Lee Walberg (R) MI  $2,500 

Rep. Angela Dawn Craig (D) MN  $ 4,000 

Rep. Thomas Earl Emmer, Jr. (R) MN $2,500 

Sen. Roger Frederick Wicker (R) MS  $5,000 

Sen. Jon Tester (D) MT $2,500 

Sen. Timothy Patrick Sheehy (R) MT $2,500 

Rep. Alma Shealey Adams (D) NC $5,000 

CANDIDATE STATE  AMOUNT

Rep. John Bradford Knott (R) NC $2,500 

Rep. David Cheston Rouzer (R) NC  $2,000 

Rep. Deborah Koff Ross (D) NC  $2,500 

Rep. Donald Gene Davis (D) NC  $5,000 

Rep. Valerie Paige Foushee (D) NC  $2,500 

Rep. Timothy Keith Moore (R) NC  $5,000 

Rep. Gregory Francis Murphy (R) NC  $2,500 

Rep. Richard Lane Hudson, Jr. (R) NC  $2,500 

Rep. Addison Parker McDowell (R) NC $2,500 

Rep. Patrick Luke Harrigan (R) NC  $5,000 

Rep. Virginia Ann Foxx (R) NC $5,000 

Rep. Adrian Michael Smith (R) NE  $2,500 

Sen. Debra Strobel Fischer (R) NE $5,000 

Sen. Martin Trevor Heinrich (D) NM  $5,000 

Rep. Steven Alexzander Horsford (D) NV  $2,500 

Sen. Jacklyn Sheryl Rosen (D) NV  $5,000 

Rep. Susie Marie Kelley Lee (D) NV  $2,500 

Rep. Yvette Diane Clarke (D) NY $2,500 

Rep. Hakeem Sekou Jeffries (D) NY  $5,000 

Rep. Paul David Tonko (D) NY $1,500 

Rep. Ritchie John Torres (D) NY $5,000 

Rep. Robert Edward Latta (R) OH  $2,500 

Rep. Sharice Lynnette Davids (D) OH  $2,500 

Rep. Shontel Monique Brown (D) OH $1,500 

Rep. Stephanie Irene Bice (R) OK $2,500 

Rep. Valerie Anne Hoyle (D) OR  $1,500 

Sen. Robert P. Casey, Jr. (D) PA $5,000 

Rep. Christina Marie Jampoler Houlahan (D) PA  $1,500

Rep. Gabriel Felix Kofi Amo, Jr. (D) RI  $1,500 

Rep. Dustin M. Johnson (R) SD  $ 2,500 

Sen. Marsha Wedgeworth Blackburn (R) TN $2,500 

Rep. Ernest Anthony Gonzales, II (R) TX  $2,500 

Rep. Blake David Moore (R) UT  $2,500 

Sen. John Ream Curtis (R) UT  $5,000 

Sen. Timothy Michael Kaine (D) VA  $5,000 

Rep. Suzan Kay DelBene (D) WA  $2,500 

Rep. Gwendolynne Sophia Moore (D) WI  $2,500 

Sen. Tammy Suzanne Green Baldwin (D) WI  $2,500 

Sen. John Anthony Barrasso, III (R) WY  $7,500 

Grand Total   $247,500 
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Appendix
LOWPAC 2024 Contributions to Federal Leadership PACs

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP PAC CHAIR STATE
 

AMOUNT  

True North PAC Sen. Daniel Scott Sullivan (R) AK  $2,500 

Alabama First PAC Sen. Katie Boyd Britt (R) AL  $5,000 

Together Everyone Realizes Real ImPACt Aka Terri PAC Rep. Terrycina Andrea Sewell (D) AL  $2,500 

Juntos PAC Sen. Ruben Marinelarena Gallego (D) AZ  $2,500 

Ca Luv PAC (CALIFORNIA LEADERSHIP UNITED FOR VICTORY PAC) Rep. Peter Rey Aguilar (D) CA  $2,500 

Generation Go Leadership PAC Rep. Jimmy Gomez (D) CA  $2,500 

Supporting House Problem Solvers - Shp PAC Rep. Scott Harvey Peters (D) CA  $1,000 

Tried-And-True PAC Rep. James Varni Panetta (D) CA  $1,000 

Hope PAC Rep. Joseph D. Neguse (D) CO  $2,500 

I Got Your Back PAC Sen. Lisa LaTrelle Blunt Rochester (D) DE  $5,000 

Freedom Fund Sen. Michael Dean Crapo (R) ID  $5,000 

Bridge The Gap PAC Rep. Bradley Scott Schneider (D) IL  $2,500 

Prairie Political Action Committee Sen. Richard Joseph Durbin (D) IL  $5,000 

Oorah! Political Action Committee Sen. Todd Christopher Young (R) IN  $2,500 

Defend Our Conservative Senate PAC (DOC'S PAC) Sen. Roger Wayne Marshall (R) KS  $1,500 

Sunflower Seeds PAC Rep. Sharice Lynnette Davids (D) KS  $2,500 

American Revival PAC Rep. James Michael Johnson (R) LA  $5,000 

Continuing America's Strength And Security PAC Sen. William Cassidy (R) LA  $5,000 

The Madison PAC Rep. Richard Edmund Neal (D) MA  $2,500 

Higher Ground PAC Rep. Glenn Frederick Ivey (D) MD  $2,500 

Dirigo PAC Sen. Susan Margaret Collins (R) ME  $5,000 

HMS Scrap PAC Rep. Haley Maria Stevens (D) MI  $2,500 

Motor City PAC Sen. Gary Charles Peters, Sr. (D) MI  $5,000 

Electing Majority Making Effective Republicans PAC Rep. Thomas Earl Emmer, Jr. (R) MN  $2,500 

Mr. Southern Missourian In The House PAC Rep. Jason Thomas Smith (R) MO  $5,000 

Big Sky Opportunity PAC Sen. Steven David Daines (R) MT  $5,000 

Blue Ridge Victory Fund Rep. Charles Marion Edwards (R) NC  $2,500 

Building Up Democracy's Dream Sen. Theodore Paul Budd (R) NC  $5,000 

Deciding Critical Races PAC (DCR PAC) Rep. David Cheston Rouzer (R) NC  $2,500 

First In Freedom PAC Rep. Richard Lane Hudson, Jr. (R) NC  $2,500 

Together Holding Our Majority PAC Sen. Thomas Roland Tillis (R) NC  $5,000 
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Appendix
LOWPAC 2024 Contributions to Federal Leadership PACs (continued)

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP PAC CHAIR STATE
 

AMOUNT  

A New Direction PAC Sen. Cynthia Jeanne Bowers Shaheen (D) NH  $2,500 

Granite Values PAC Sen. Margaret Coldwell Wood Hassan (D) NH  $5,000 

Turquoise PAC Sen. Ben Ray Lujan, Jr. (D) NM  $2,500 

Jobs, Education, & Families First Jeff PAC Rep. Hakeem Sekou Jeffries (D) NY  $5,000 

Milk River PAC Rep. Yvette Diane Clarke (D) NY  $2,500 

Hoops PAC Sen. Ronald Lee Wyden (D) OR  $2,500 

Team America - Bringing America Together PAC Rep. Brian Kevin Fitzpatrick (R) PA  $1,500 

Tomorrow Is Meaningful PAC Sen. Timothy Eugene Scott (R) SC  $2,500 

Heartland Values PAC Sen. John Randolph Thune (R) SD  $5,000 

Alamo PAC Sen. John Cornyn, III (R) TX  $5,000 

Making a Real Change - MARC PAC Rep. Marc Allison Veasey (D) TX  $2,500 

Common Ground PAC Sen. Timothy Michael Kaine (D) VA  $2,500 

Forward Together PAC Sen. Mark Robert Warner (D) VA  $2,500 

Evergreen PAC Rep. Suzan Kay DelBene (D) WA  $2,500 

Wild and Wonderful PAC Sen. Shelley Wellons Moore Capito (R) WV  $5,000 

Grand Total    $152,500 
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Appendix
LOWPAC 2024 Contributions to Other Federal PACs and Party Committees

COMMITTEE NAME PARTY  AMOUNT 

Party Committees   $170,000 

Democratic Attorneys General Association DEM  $25,000 

Democratic Governors Association DEM  $25,000 

DCCC DEM  $15,000 

DSCC DEM  $15,000 

NRCC REP  $15,000 

NRSC REP  $15,000 

Republican Governors Association REP  $25,000 

Republican State Leadership Committee REP  $10,000 

Republican Attorneys General Association REP  $25,000 

Other PACs   $77,500 

Across The Aisle PAC DEM  $5,000 

Aspire PAC DEM  $5,000 

Blue Dog Political Action Committee DEM  $5,000 

Building Bridges PAC REP  $5,000 

CHC BOLD PAC DEM  $5,000 

Congressional Black Caucus PAC DEM  $5,000 

Elect Democratic Women DEM  $5,000 

Equality PAC DEM  $5,000 

Hispanic Leadership Trust REP  $5,000 

LGBTQ Victory Fund Federal PAC DEM  $5,000 

Moderate Democrats PAC DEM  $2,500 

New Democrat Coalition Action Fund DEM  $5,000 

Republican Governance Group/Tuesday Group PAC REP  $5,000 

Republican Mainstreet Partnership PAC REP  $5,000 

Value In Electing Women Political Action Committee REP  $5,000 

VoteVets DEM  $5,000 

Federal Trade Association PACs   $15,000 

Consumer Technology Association PAC Other  $5,000 

National Retail Federation Retailpac Other  $5,000 

Retail Industry Leaders Association Political Action Committee Aka Retail Leaders PAC Other  $5,000 

Grand Total $262,500
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Appendix
LOWPAC 2024 Contributions to State Retail Trade Associations and Chambers of Commerce PACs

STATE BALLOT INITIATIVES, PARTY, TRADES & OTHER PARTY
 

AMOUNT 

State Trades  $61,900

Illinois Merchant PAC Team (IMPACT) Other $5,000

AGRMA PAC Other $500

Texas Retailers Association PAC Other $5,000

Virginia Retail Federation Political Action Committee Other $5,000

Indiana Retailers Political Action Committee Other $2,500

LA Retailers Political Action Committee Other $5,000

Georgia Retailers Action Committee Other $7,500

NC Merchants Political Action Committee, Inc. Other $6,400

Retail Action Council - WA Retail Association Other $5,000

FRF Political Committee Other $5,000

Chamber PAC Other $2,500

CalRetailers Political Action Committee Other $7,500

SF Forward (PAC) Other $5,000

State Leadership PACs   $2,500 

Committee for Justice in Cook County (Eileen Burke IL) DEM $2,500

Other   $15,000 

Community Leaders of America Other $15,000

Grand Total $79,400
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Appendix
LOWPAC 2024 Contributions to State Candidates

STATE & CANDIDATES
 

AMOUNT

CA  $15,000 

Sen. Anna Caballero (D)  $2,500 

Assm. Blanca Pacheco (D)  $2,500 

Assm. Juan Alanis (R)  $2,500 

Assm. Richard Chavez Zbur (D)  $2,500 

Atty. Gen. Rob Bonta (D)  $5,000 

IL  $2,500 

Atty. Gen. Kwame Y. Raoul (D)  $2,500 

NC  $59,300

Rep. A. Reece Pyrtle, Jr. (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Allison Anne Dahle (D)  $500 

Rep. Brenden H. Jones (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Carla Dellette Cunningham (D)  $500 

Rep. Carson Henry Smith, Jr. (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Charles R. Smith (D)  $500 

Rep. Charles W. Miller (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Dennis Patrick Riddell (R)  $500 

Rep. Destin Hall (R)  $6,400 

Rep. Edwin Dudley Greene (R)  $500 

Rep. Erin Pauling Pare (R)  $500 

Rep. Garland E. Pierce (D)  $500 

Rep. Gregory Allen Chesser, II (R)  $500 

Rep. Jeff Zenger (R)  $500 

Rep. Jeffrey C. McNeely (R)  $500 

Rep. John Richard Bell, IV (R)  $4,000 

Rep. Joseph R. John, Sr. (D)  $500 

Rep. Julia Craven Howard (R)  $500 

Rep. Larry Dean Arp, Jr. (R)  $500 

Rep. Matthew Winslow (R)  $500 

Rep. Mitchell Smith Setzer (R)  $500 

Rep. Rebecca Ann Carney (D)  $500 

Rep. Robert Tyrone Reives, II (D)  $2,000 

Rep. Sarah Crawford (D)  $500 

Rep. Sarah Suzanne Stevens (R)  $500 

Rep. Stephen Miles Ross (R)  $500 

Sen. Benton G. Sawrey (R)  $500 

STATE & CANDIDATES
 

AMOUNT

Sen. Bradley K. Overcash (R)  $500 

Sen. Daniel T. Blue, Jr (D)  $2,000 

Sen. Danny Earl Britt, Jr. (R)  $5,000 

Sen. David W. Craven, Jr. (R)  $500 

Sen. DeAndrea Newman Salvador (D)  $500 

Sen. Eddie D. Settle (R)  $1,000 

Sen. Eldon Sharpe Newton, III (R)  $1,000 

Sen. Gale Adcock (D)  $500 

Sen. Gladys Ashe Robinson (D)  $500 

Sen. Jay J. Chaudhuri (D)  $500 

Sen. Lisa Stone Barnes (R)  $500 

Sen. Michael Lazzara (R)  $500 

Sen. Michael Vincent Lee (R)  $500 

Sen. Mujtaba A. Mohammed (D)  $500 

Sen. Paul A. Lowe, Jr. (D)  $500 

Sen. Paul R. Newton (R)  $2,000 

Sen. Philip Edward Berger, Jr. (R)  $6,400 

Sen. Ralph E. Hise, Jr. (R)  $500 

Sen. Robert Otho Hanig (R)  $500 

Sen. Sydney Jeanene Batch (D)  $500 

Sen. Thomas Moses McInnis (R)  $500 

Sen. Timothy Douglas Moffitt (R)  $500 

Sen. Todd Johnson (R)  $500 

Sen. Victoria B. Sawyer (R)  $1,000 

Sen. Warren Daniel (R)  $1,000 

Sen. William Brent Jackson (R)  $1,000 

Sen. William Peter Rabon (R)  $4,000 

OR  $ 2,500 

Atty. Gen. Daniel Adam Rayfield (D)  $2,500 

PA  $2,500 

Dave Sunday (R)  $2,500 

WA  $2,400 

Nick Brown (D)  $2,400 

Grand Total  $84,200 


